No. 17A909

In the
Supreme Court ofthe United States

Michael C. Turzai, in his capacity as Speaker of the Pennsylvania House of
Representatives, and Joseph B. Scarnatti ITI, in his capacity as Pennsylvania
Senate President Pro Tempore.,

Applicants,

V.

League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al.,
Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joel L. Frank, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that three
copies of the attached Amicus Brief and Motions in support of Applicants’ Emergency
Application for Stay, filed by hand-delivery to the United States Supreme Court, were
served via email and USPS First Class Mail on the following parties listed below on this
5th day of March, 2018.

Served: Jason Torchinsky
Service Method: eService
Email: jtorchinsky@hvjt.law
Service Date: 3/5/2018
Address: HOLTZMAN VOGEL
JOSEFIAK TORCHINSKY PLLC
45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100
Warrenton, Virginia 20186
Phone: 540-341-8808
Facsimile: 540-341-8809
Representing: Applicants
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Served: Mark Alan Aronchick

Service Method: eService

Email: maronchick@hangley.com

Service Date: 3/6/2018

Address: One Logan Square, 27th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215-496-7002

Representing: Respondent Jonathan M. Marks
Respondent Robert Torres

Respondent Thomas W. Wolf

Served: Clifford B. Levine

Service Method: eService

Email: clevine@cohenlaw.com

Service Date: 3/6/2018

Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.

625 Laberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-31562

Phone: 412-297-4998

Representing: Respondent Michael J. Stack III

Served: David P. Gersch

Service Method: eService

Email: david.gersch@apks.com

Service Date: 3/6/2018

Address: Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP

601 Massachusetts Ave, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202.942.5125

Representing: Petitioner League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al

Served: Lawrence J. Tabas

Service Method: eService

Email: lawrence.tabas@obermayer.com

Service Date: 3/6/2018

Address: Centre Square West, 34th Floor

1500 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19102

Phone: 215.665.3158

Representing: Respondent Intervenors Brian McCann, et al
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Joel L. Frank

Counsel of Record

Scot R. Withers

LAMB McERLANE PC

24 East Market Street

West Chester, PA 19321

Phone: (610) 430-8000

Facsimile: (610) 692-0877

Email: jfrank@lambmecerlane.com
swithers@lambmecerlane.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Republican Party of Pennsylvania
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